
T.T.DEVASTHANAMS, TIRUPATI 
MARKETING DEPARTMENT

e-Procurement Tender Notice

e-Tenders  are  invited  for  supply  of  the  following  item  for  immediately  supply  by 

Marketing Department, TTD, Tirupati.

Name of the 
Commodity

Quantity

EMD Amount 
through 
Online 

payment only

Downloading start 
and end dates

01 02 03 05

Biodegradable 
Compostable Hand 

Gloves
2,70,000 pairs Rs. 40,000/-

     05-05-2025

     19-05-2025

   

      The Earnest Money Deposit amount mentioned in Col. No. 03 has to be remitted 

online only.  

Date of Opening of Tender: 

Technical Bid :        19-05-2025 at 03.30 PM

Financial Bid :        19-05-2025  at 04.30 PM

Tender  documents  can  be  downloaded  from  the  website: 

https://tender.apeprocurement.gov.in. for further details contract phone numbers. 

0877-2264079, 2264555, and mail id: gmpttd@gmail.com.

List of attested documents to be uploaded at the time of tender.

1. Copy of Firm’s Industrial registration certificate.

2. Copy of GST registration.

3. Copy of PAN Card / Income Tax returns

4. Declaration abiding all the terms & conditions of the tenderer (Annexure – A)

5. Declaration  to  the  extent  that  they  have  not  been black  listed  in  any of  the 

organizations (Annexure – B)

6. Supply of the relevant commodity experience in one year in the last three years 

(Annexure – C)

7. The Tenderer should upload the EMD paid particulars.

TTD-34022/44/2025-PROCURMENT SEC-TTD I/4086408/2025

mailto:gmpttd@gmail.com
https://tender.apeprocurement.gov.in/


8. The Tenderer shall  enclose the Latest Test report from NABL accredited Lab 

confirming to  TTD of  below specifications  meeting  the  following tests  (failing 

which, will be summarily rejected )

S.N
o.

Specifications

1
Size & their 
tolerance

Length: 300mm (+/-5%)
Width: 180mm (+/-5%)

Finger Height:80mm  (+/-5%)

2 Thickness Thickness of glove should be min 25 micron (+10%)

3 Marking
Every glove should bear a label “COMPOSTABLE” IS/ISO:17088 

titled as specifications for compostable plastic in English language as 
per CPCB guidelines.

9.  The Tenderer shall enclose the Test report from  CIPET confirming to TTD of 

below specifications meeting the following tests (failing which, will be summarily 

rejected )

S.No
.

Specifications

1 Material used

The gloves shall be made from blend of Poly Lactic acid (PLA) / 
Poly Butylene Adipateco-Terephthalate (PBAT) as per ASTM 

code or confirming to ISO: 17088 with latest revision & up to date 
amendment (Material test certificate required)

2 Solubility Solubility in dichloromethane only from CIPET labs.

3 Migration Migration as per IS-10146/ IS 9845

4 Burning test Film shall be converted into ashes upon burning

5
Material 

Identification 
test

FTIR or  DSC tests

10.The Tenderer should submit 20 No's of sample's (Physically) on or before Last 

date of bid along with ANNEXURE – D

11.The entire document of NIT should be signed by the authorized representative of 

the firm and the same should be submitted to online.

Place: Signature of the Tenderer 

Date:    (to be signed by an authorized sign)

      

General Manger (Procurement)

TTD-34022/44/2025-PROCURMENT SEC-TTD I/4086408/2025


		Sample Info
	2025-05-03T16:04:04+0530
	G UMA SHANKAR




